02-12-2003

2-12-17-5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Fairbanks Company The Fairbanks Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 202 Division St. Limited Partnership General Partnership _State: GA Zip: 30161 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_ Georgia Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other Assignment nunc pro tunc as of October 7, 2002 Execution Date: February 7, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached X Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: A. Yates Dowell, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$165 Internal Address:__ 02/13/2003 GTON11 00000004 1408215 Enclosed 40.00 OP 01 FC:6521 02 FC:8522 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 125.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Dav⁄is Hwy., Ste 309 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3124 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. A. Yates Dowell, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Trademark Registration No.(s):

- 1. 96,506
- 2. 662,167
- 3. 784,755
- 4. 1,258,492
- 5. 1,408,215
- 6. 1,735,672

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS The Fairbanks Company, a corporation of California (hereinafter "Assignor") having a place of business at 202 Division St., Rome, Georgia 30161, owns and is using the following trademarks which are registered at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	<u>Registration No.</u>
F and design	1,408,215
FAIRBANKS	96,506
HI-CAP	784,755
LOCKWELD	662,167
MOVIN' THINGS	1,735,672
SUPER-SLIK	1,258,492
HI-CAP LOCKWELD MOVIN' THINGS	784,755 662,167 1,735,672

WHEREAS, The Fairbanks Company, a corporation of Georgia, (hereinafter, "Assignee") having a place of business at 202 Division St., Rome, Georgia 30161, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the above identified registrations therefore, and the right to recover any damages for past infringements thereof. This document is

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0645 executed and effective nunc pro tunc as of October 7, 2002.

The Fairbanks Company

Y: Officer of California corporation

on October 7, 2002

EVERSTE BRUMBELOW PRESIDENT
Type Name and Title of Officer

State of Georgia, County of Floyd

I Frank Butcher a notary public residing in the county and state aforesaid, do certify that Everette Brankelow who is personally to me known, this day appeared before me personally and did acknowledge that he or she did sign, seal and deliver the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will and accord, for the purposes therein named and expressed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal, this 7 day of February 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/2/2w3

AYDIII:dp misc/fairbanks.128

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0646